503122955 01/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3169563

-						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MAST FABRICATION	COMPANY	, LLC		04/12/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	SUPER	SUPERIOR FABRICATION COMPANY, LLC				
Street Address:	3560 W	EST MARKET STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	800				
City:	AKRON					
State/Country:	OHIO					
Postal Code:	44333					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
Property Type	e	Number				
Patent Number:	Ę	5217343				
Patent Number:	6	6547217				
	(be sent to	330)253-8601 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi				
Phone:	•	330-535-5711				
Email:		plaw@brouse.com				
Correspondent Name		HEATHER M. BARNES				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		888 SOUTH MAIN STREET				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 500 AKRON, OHIO 44311-4407				
ATTORNEY DOCKET		21641.26491				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	HEATHER M. BARNES				
SIGNATURE:		/Heather M. Barnes/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/05/2015				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Name Change#						
source=Name Change#						
source=Name Change#	pages.tit					

Doc ID --> 200410701602



* ... •

	Prescribed by J. Ker	nneth Blackwell	Expedite this Form: (Select One)
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		etary of State	Mail:Formito one of the Fallowing For
		: (614) 466-3910	O Yes PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216
ALL * OIL	Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)		*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***
<u>vww.state.oh.us/sos</u> -mail: busserv@sos.s	tate.oh.us		PO Box 1028 Columbus, OH 43216
	Limited Liabil	ity Company Certifica	te of
		Restatement / Correc	
	(D	omestic or Foreign)	
		Filing Fee \$50.00	
CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)		5. i
Domestic Limited Lin Amendment (12)		(2) Foreign Limited Liability Cor	npany -
Restatement (14)			
	December 17, 2003	(Home State)	(Qualifying in Ohlo on MM/DD/YY)
(Date of Organization)		F
he undersigned autho	rized representative of	Mast Fabrication Company, LL	
he above stated Limited	Liability Company does hereby	(Name) y certify that the undersigned is duly a	(Registration Number) authorized to execute this
ertificate, and hereby cer	tifies that the above named Lin	nited Liability Company	Amend 🗌 Restate 🔲 Correct
ne following:			
omplete the informatio	on In this section if box (1) Re	estatement is checked, all section:	s below must be completed.
box (1) Amendment or	box (2) Correction is check	ed only complete sections that app	
			plies.
	f said limited liability compa		piles.
IRST: The name of	f said limited liability compar		piles.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat	f said limited liability compan		
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must	f said limited liability compar prication Company, LLC I include the words "limited liability	ny shall be:	
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address	f said limited liability compared brication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability) This limited liability compared s to which interested person	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o	or *LL.C.")
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address	f said limited liability company brication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability) This limited liability compa	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o	or *LL.C.")
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of	f said limited liability compar- prication Company, LLC I include the words "limited liability) This limited liability compa to which interested person of this limited liability compa	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o any is (OPTIONAL) :	or "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address	f said limited liability compar- prication Company, LLC I include the words "limited liability) This limited liability compa to which interested person of this limited liability compa	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o any is (OPTIONAL) :	or *LL.C.")
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address)	f said limited liability compar prication Company, LLC i include the words "limited liability) This limited liability compa s to which interested person of this limited liability compa	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o ny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addr	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address)	f said limited liability compar- prication Company, LLC I include the words "limited liability) This limited liability compa to which interested person of this limited liability compa	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o ny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addr	or "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci	f said limited liability compar- prication Company, LLC i include the words "limited liability) This limited liability compa- to which interested person of this limited liability compa)) ty, township, or village)	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o ny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addr	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability) This limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability) This limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability) This limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability) This limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability to this limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability to this limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability to this limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability to this limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability to this limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.
IRST: The name of Superior Fat (the name must ECOND: (OPTIONAL HIRD: The address any bylaws of (street address) (ci Please check if additio	f said limited liability compare prication Company, LLC tinclude the words "limited liability to this limited liability compare to which interested person of this limited liability compare) ty, township, or village) nal provisions attached hereto are	ny shall be: company", "limited", "Ltd.", "Ltd", "LLC", o any shall exist for a period of s may direct requests for copies o iny is (OPTIONAL) : NOTE: P.O. Box Addro (state) (z	of "LL.C.") of any operating agreement and resses are NOT acceptable.

*

ς¢

he limited liab ompany may	bility company hereb be served in the sta	by appoints the following as its agent te of Ohio. The name and complete	upon whom pr address of the	ocess against the limited liability agent is:	
(Nan	ne)			·	
(Sire	eet)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acc	eptable.		
		Oh			
	, village or township)	(Sta		•	
he limited liat uthority of the	agent continues, a	ecably consents to service of process nd to service of process upon the OH	on the agent I IO SECRETA	isted above as long as the RY OF STATE if:	
B. t	he agent cannot b he limited llability he limited liability	e found or, company fails to designate anothe company's registration to do busin	r agent when less in Ohio e	required to do so, or, expires or is cancelled.	
		<u>^</u>			
lust be authe y an authoriz	QUIRED nticated (signed) ed representative nstructions)	Authorized Representative	the second s	4//12/202124 Date	
(366 1	nstructions)	Anthony J. Murru, Manager			
	-	(Print Náme)	<u> </u>		
					
		Authorized Representative		Date	
		(Print Name)		• · · · ·	
		Authorized Representative		Date	
		(Print Name)			
			······································		
		Page 2 of 2		Last Revised	May 200

Page 3

RECORDED: 01/05/2015